



**GIG**  
CYMRU  
**NHS**  
WALES

Iechyd Cyhoeddus  
Cymru  
Public Health  
Wales

## Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

<b>FOI Reference:</b>	<b>FOI 596</b>
<b>Date request received</b>	<b>9<sup>th</sup> January 2021</b>
<b>Date information is due to be sent</b>	<b>5<sup>th</sup> February 2021</b>

### Information Requested:

Dyma gais o dan y Ddeddf Rhyddid Gwybodaeth.

Darparwch y manylion a ganlyn os gwelwch yn dda.

1. Faint o staff cyfredol eich sefydliad sydd â'u cyfeiriad cartref mewn awdurdod lleol y tu allan i Gymru.
2. Faint o staff cyfredol uwch dim rheoli/tim arwain/tim gweithredol neu gyfatebol eich sefydliad yn benodol sydd â'u cyfeiriad cartref mewn awdurdod lleol y tu allan i Gymru.

Diolch yn fawr

### Information provided for the answer:

Thank you for your recent request.

I am writing to inform you that request for information about received on 23rd November will not be processed.

I have decided that I must regard your request as vexatious within the meaning of Section 14[1] of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I am not obliged to respond to such requests and in accordance with Section 17 of the FOIA this letter acts as a refusal notice.

Having considered your request, and taking full account of the requirements of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA), and the Information Commissioner's guidance on dealing with such requests, I have made the decision to treat these requests as vexatious and so under Section 14(1) FOIA, your request for information is refused.

Please note that any further requests of a similar nature will also be treated as vexatious and as permitted under the FOIA you will not receive any response.

The reasons that I have decided that your request is vexatious refers to my assessment of the request and its impact. I am not in any way, by using this term suggesting that I regard you as vexatious or that I consider you were unreasonable to make the request.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, 3, Number 2, Capital Quarter, Tyndall Street, Cardiff, CF10 4BZ.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales

2nd Floor  
Churchill House  
Churchill Way  
Cardiff  
CF10 2HH

Telephone: 029 2067 8400

Email: [wales@ico.org.uk](mailto:wales@ico.org.uk)

Kind regards,

John Lawson

Chief Risk Officer

Public Health Wales

